

TIP NO W-5712R

0.108 MILES

FED AID NO HSIP-1003(172)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & EROSIONS CONTROL

INTERSECTION OF SR 1003 AND SR 1343

TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC
WEST JEFFERSON, NC

EFFICIENT DEVELOPMENTS LLC
CHARLOTTE, NC

KING ASPHALT, INC
LIBERTY, SC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Value	Company	Value	Company	Value
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION				TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC	40,000.00	EFFICIENT DEVELOPMENTS LLC	27,388.15
							WEST JEFFERSON, NC		CHARLOTTE, NC	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING				TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC	48,000.00	EFFICIENT DEVELOPMENTS LLC	11,308.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)				TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC	105,000.00	EFFICIENT DEVELOPMENTS LLC	210,000.00
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00	20,000.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50	CY	1.00	50.00	85.00	4,250.00	125.00
0006	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50	CY	10.00	500.00	65.00	3,250.00	120.00
0007	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	50	SY	5.00	250.00	3.00	150.00	12.00
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	100.00	5,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	85.00
0009	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	1,500	SY	12.50	18,750.00	10.00	15,000.00	7.35
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	400	SY	20.00	8,000.00	15.00	6,000.00	22.85
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	330	TON	122.19	40,322.70	125.00	41,250.00	162.00
0012	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	400	TON	114.31	45,724.00	145.00	58,000.00	140.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	40	TON	791.63	31,665.20	720.00	28,800.00	677.00
0014	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	375	SY	5.00	1,875.00	3.00	1,125.00	3.50
0015	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	91	LF	8.41	765.31	10.65	969.15	10.00
0016	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	10	EA	247.50	2,475.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00
0017	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	15	EA	18.00	270.00	20.00	300.00	20.00
0018	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	224	SF	10.00	2,240.00	6.75	1,512.00	7.00
0019	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	355	SF	12.00	4,260.00	13.50	4,792.50	22.00
0020	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	105	SF	15.00	1,575.00	7.00	735.00	7.00
0021	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	30	EA	100.00	3,000.00	45.00	1,350.00	25.00
0022	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	30	EA	50.00	1,500.00	14.00	420.00	15.00
0023	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128	LF	30.00	3,840.00	22.00	2,816.00	23.00
0024	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	120	DAY	500.00	60,000.00	350.00	42,000.00	800.00
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,353	LF	3.00	13,059.00	2.40	10,447.20	2.50
0026	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	20	EA	125.00	2,500.00	197.50	3,950.00	200.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,195	LF	4.60	5,497.00	5.00	5,975.00	4.00
0028	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	125	TON	70.00	8,750.00	90.00	11,250.00	130.00
0029	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	140	TON	100.00	14,000.00	90.00	12,600.00	130.00
0030	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50	TON	100.00	5,000.00	70.00	3,500.00	127.00
0031	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,380.00	1,380.00	1,800.00
0032	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	4.00	400.00	2.30	230.00	5.00
0033	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	1,100.00	550.00	1,800.00	900.00	1,650.00
0034	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	1.00	200.00	40.00	8,000.00	10.00
0035	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	240	LF	4.60	1,104.00	3.00	720.00	3.00
0036	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	160	CY	2.00	320.00	25.00	4,000.00	50.00
0037	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,500	SY	3.00	7,500.00	3.00	7,500.00	2.50
0038	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	13.80	1,380.00	10.00	1,000.00	5.00
0039	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	55	LF	11.50	632.50	7.00	385.00	8.00
0040	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	25	LB	2.00	50.00	24.00	600.00	20.00

Oct 22, 2024 3:52 PM

LINCOLN

2:00 PM 2 / 4
Oct 22, 2024

002
DL00337

44858.3.18

TIP NO W-5712R

0.108 MILES

FED AID NO HSIP-1003(172)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & EROSIONS CONTROL

INTERSECTION OF SR 1003 AND SR 1343

				TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC WEST JEFFERSON, NC		EFFICIENT DEVELOPMENTS LLC CHARLOTTE, NC		KING ASPHALT, INC LIBERTY, SC			
0041	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	4,300.00	4,300.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
0042	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5	ACR	10.00	5.00	525.00	262.50	450.00	225.00
0043	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	10.00	500.00	9.00	450.00	9.00	450.00
0044	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,000.00	250.00	1,800.00	450.00	2,600.00	650.00
0045	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	10.00	500.00	9.00	450.00	7.00	350.00
0046	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	2,200.00	1,650.00	1,850.00	1,387.50	2,100.00	1,575.00
0047	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	105.00	1,050.00
0048	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	250.00	3,250.00	100.00	1,300.00	350.00	4,550.00
0049	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4	EA	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00	10.00	40.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		499,260.71		TOTAL	547,763.00	TOTAL	615,222.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		499,260.71		SUB-TOTAL	547,763.00	SUB-TOTAL	615,222.00

TIP NO W-5712R

0.108 MILES

FED AID NO HSIP-1003(172)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & EROSIONS CONTROL

INTERSECTION OF SR 1003 AND SR 1343

KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION
CO INC
CLAREMONT, NC

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC
BURLINGTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Subtotal	Subtotal	Total
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION			Lump Sum	30,000.00	50,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING			Lump Sum	8,200.00	69,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)			Lump Sum	300,000.00	487,950.00
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	100.00	100.00	1.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50	CY	60.00	3,000.00	26.00
0006	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50	CY	60.00	3,000.00	28.00
0007	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	50	SY	5.00	250.00	4.30
0008	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	125.00	6,250.00	42.00
0009	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	1,500	SY	7.25	10,875.00	22.00
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	400	SY	26.50	10,600.00	36.00
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	330	TON	150.00	49,500.00	92.00
0012	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	400	TON	200.00	80,000.00	98.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	40	TON	800.00	32,000.00	693.00
0014	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	375	SY	5.00	1,875.00	10.00
0015	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	91	LF	8.50	773.50	9.99
0016	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	10	EA	105.00	1,050.00	96.64
0017	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	15	EA	15.00	225.00	20.00
0018	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	224	SF	7.50	1,680.00	6.35
0019	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	355	SF	9.25	3,283.75	13.00
0020	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	105	SF	7.50	787.50	6.75
0021	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	30	EA	150.00	4,500.00	24.00
0022	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	30	EA	150.00	4,500.00	13.00
0023	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	128	LF	28.00	3,584.00	21.00
0024	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	120	DAY	450.00	54,000.00	460.00
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,353	LF	2.00	8,706.00	3.75
0026	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	20	EA	60.00	1,200.00	310.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,195	LF	4.00	4,780.00	3.00
0028	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	125	TON	50.00	6,250.00	57.00
0029	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	140	TON	50.00	7,000.00	59.00
0030	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50	TON	50.00	2,500.00	56.00
0031	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00
0032	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	4.00	400.00	8.00
0033	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	600.00	300.00	2,800.00
0034	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	1.00	200.00	97.00
0035	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	240	LF	2.00	480.00	3.00
0036	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	160	CY	25.00	4,000.00	1.00
0037	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,500	SY	2.00	5,000.00	5.25
0038	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	100	SY	5.75	575.00	4.00
0039	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	55	LF	6.00	330.00	10.00

Oct 22, 2024 3:52 PM

LINCOLN

2:00 PM 4 / 4
Oct 22, 2024

002
DL00337

44858.3.18

TIP NO W-5712R

0.108 MILES

FED AID NO HSIP-1003(172)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & EROSIONS CONTROL

INTERSECTION OF SR 1003 AND SR 1343

			KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO INC CLAREMONT, NC			TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC BURLINGTON, NC		
0040	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	25 LB	8.00	200.00	14.00	350.00
0041	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
0042	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	200.00	100.00	400.00	200.00
0043	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	7.00	350.00	8.00	400.00
0044	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	800.00	200.00	2,500.00	625.00
0045	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	7.00	350.00	8.00	400.00
0046	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75 TON	800.00	600.00	2,400.00	1,800.00
0047	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	45.00	450.00	75.00	750.00
0048	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	50.00	650.00	200.00	2,600.00
0049	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4 EA	1.00	4.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL		659,958.75	TOTAL	928,089.39
			ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL		659,958.75	SUB-TOTAL	928,089.39

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC	1	499,260.71
EFFICIENT DEVELOPMENTS LLC	2	547,763.00
KING ASPHALT, INC	3	615,222.00
KEMP SIGMON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	4	659,958.75
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	5	928,089.39

Compiled by:
Aleg Butler